

### AS-READ BID OPENING RESULTS

NO.	COMPANY NAME	Signed Bid Bond	Bid Amount
	Engineer's Estimate	✓	\$388,231.00
1	Berger Excavating Contractors Inc.	✓	\$421,266.75
2	Bolder		No Bid
3	City Construction Company Inc.	✓	\$361,208.25
4	Copenhaver Construction Inc.	✓	\$325,414.10
5	Elanar Construction Inc.	✓	\$283,278.25
6	Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete Inc.	✓	\$314,958.50
7	H. Linden & Sons		No Bid
8	J. Congdon Sewer Inc.	✓	\$325,000.00
9	N-Trak Group, LLC	✓	\$314,887.00
10	Mauro Sewer Construction	✓	<b>\$268,884.00 ←</b>
11	RA Mancini Inc.		No Bid
12	Trine Construction Corp.	✓	\$327,985.00
13	Archon	✓	\$370,000.00

Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600  
Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY**  
**2016 WATER MAIN PROJECT**  
**CBBEL PROJECT NO. 07-0103.00067**  
BID TABULATION  
18-Apr-17

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION		ELANAR CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1160	\$ 31.00	\$ 35,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 38,280.00
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,750.00
21301072	EXPLORATION TRENCH 72" DEPTH	FOOT	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUNS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,380.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	500	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 690.00
*42300800	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	55	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	350	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,025.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	91	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 182.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	110	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 495.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	350	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 612.50
*44201690	CLASS D PATCH, 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	618	\$ 52.00	\$ 32,136.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,866.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00
55101400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30"	FOOT	22	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 418.00
*56100600	WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	101	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,636.00
*56100700	WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	320	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00
*56100800	WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	970	\$ 100.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 57,230.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 50,440.00
*56100900	WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 3,450.00
*56104900	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*56105100	WATER VALVES 10"	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 8,100.00
*56400400	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 20,200.00
*60228120	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	80	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 5,575.00
7010301	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010301	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 11,650.00
7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
X0839900	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	35	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00
*X5610706	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00
*X5610710	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
*X5610712	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 690.00
*X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00
*Z0056668	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
*Z0056675	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 30"	FOOT	22	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,940.00
*Z0058000	SANITARY SEWER, SPECIAL	FOOT	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 1,417.50
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
*NA	MECHANICALLY PLUG AND BLOCK WATER MAIN	EACH	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00
*NA	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	LBS	2625	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,281.25
				<b>\$ 388,231.00</b>		<b>\$ 268,884.00</b>		<b>\$ 283,278.25</b>	

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600  
Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY**  
**2016 WATER MAIN PROJECT**  
**CBBEL PROJECT NO. 07-0103.00067**  
BID TABULATION  
18-Apr-17

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	N-TRAK GROUP		GLENBROOK EXCAVATING & CONCRETE		J CONGDON SEWER SERVICE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1160	\$ 23.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,800.00
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
21301072	EXPLORATION TRENCH 72" DEPTH	FOOT	40	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUNS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.1	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
*42300800	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	55	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 4,108.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	350	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.76	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	91	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,046.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 455.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	110	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 698.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	350	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00
*44201690	CLASS D PATCH, 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	618	\$ 38.50	\$ 23,793.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,956.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
55101400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30"	FOOT	22	\$ 9.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00
*56100600	WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	101	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,100.00
*56100700	WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	320	\$ 64.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 33,600.00
*56100800	WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	970	\$ 66.00	\$ 64,020.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 111,550.00
*56100900	WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 111.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
*56104900	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	2	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 2,606.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
*56105100	WATER VALVES 10"	EACH	4	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 7,828.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
*56400400	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EACH	2	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 917.00	\$ 2,751.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 19,392.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
*60228120	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 5,466.00	\$ 5,466.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	6	\$ 2,833.00	\$ 16,998.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	80	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 68.72	\$ 6,872.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
7010301	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010301	L. SUM	1	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L. SUM	1	\$ 918.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L. SUM	1	\$ 918.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
X0839900	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	35	\$ 223.80	\$ 7,833.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00
*X5610706	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
*X5610710	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
*X5610712	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
*X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	4	\$ 898.00	\$ 3,592.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,754.75	\$ 7,754.75
*Z0056668	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
*Z0056675	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 30"	FOOT	22	\$ 157.00	\$ 3,454.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
*Z0058000	SANITARY SEWER, SPECIAL	FOOT	35	\$ 192.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
*NA	MECHANICALLY PLUG AND BLOCK WATER MAIN	EACH	7	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 13,048.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 9,336.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
*NA	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	LBS	2625	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.25
				<b>\$ 314,887.00</b>		<b>\$ 314,958.50</b>		<b>\$ 325,000.00</b>	

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600  
Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY**  
**2016 WATER MAIN PROJECT**  
**CBBEL PROJECT NO. 07-0103.00067**  
BID TABULATION  
18-Apr-17

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION		TRINE CONSTRUCTION		CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1160	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 54,230.00	\$ 43.55	\$ 50,518.00
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00
21301072	EXPLORATION TRENCH 72" DEPTH	FOOT	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 2,304.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 22.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUNS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 22.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 22.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 838.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,200.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,300.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 962.50	\$ 9,625.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 462.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
*42300800	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	55	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 78.10	\$ 4,295.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	350	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 3,027.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,625.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	91	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 750.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 409.50
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	110	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	350	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 770.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 840.00
*44201690	CLASS D PATCH, 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	618	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,484.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 29,571.30	\$ 60.45	\$ 37,358.10
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 969.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 690.00
55101400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30"	FOOT	22	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 355.30	\$ 23.00	\$ 506.00
*56100600	WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	101	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 5,378.25	\$ 81.15	\$ 8,196.15
*56100700	WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	320	\$ 67.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 52.40	\$ 16,768.00	\$ 50.95	\$ 16,304.00
*56100800	WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	970	\$ 72.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ 58.15	\$ 56,405.50	\$ 46.85	\$ 45,444.50
*56100900	WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 58.40	\$ 1,168.00
*56104900	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 2,316.00
*56105100	WATER VALVES 10"	EACH	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 9,312.00
*56400400	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EACH	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 5,626.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 967.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 3,105.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5,105.00	\$ 20,420.00	\$ 4,737.00	\$ 18,948.00
*60228120	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,831.00	\$ 3,831.00
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	6	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,532.00	\$ 21,192.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 16,824.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	80	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 67.05	\$ 6,705.00
7010301	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010301	L. SUM	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 22,085.00	\$ 22,085.00
7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L. SUM	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,849.98	\$ 3,849.98	\$ 8,596.50	\$ 8,596.50
7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L. SUM	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00
X0839900	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	35	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 565.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00
*X5610706	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	25	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 403.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00
*X5610710	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 807.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
*X5610712	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 323.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
*X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 161.25	\$ 645.00	\$ 770.50	\$ 3,082.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,768.55	\$ 11,768.55	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
*Z0056668	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 68.10	\$ 4,086.00	\$ 146.10	\$ 8,766.00
*Z0056675	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 30"	FOOT	22	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 306.80	\$ 6,749.60	\$ 390.00	\$ 8,580.00
*Z0058000	SANITARY SEWER, SPECIAL	FOOT	35	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 2,138.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,205.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
*NA	MECHANICALLY PLUG AND BLOCK WATER MAIN	EACH	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,201.50	\$ 8,410.50	\$ 750.50	\$ 5,253.50
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 3,227.00	\$ 9,681.00
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 2,443.00	\$ 2,443.00
*NA	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	LBS	2625	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 14,831.25	\$ 7.80	\$ 20,475.00
				<b>\$ 325,414.10</b>		<b>\$ 327,985.00</b>		<b>\$ 361,208.25</b>	

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600  
Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY**  
**2016 WATER MAIN PROJECT**  
**CBBEL PROJECT NO. 07-0103.00067**  
BID TABULATION  
18-Apr-17

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ARCHON		BERGER EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1160	\$ 47.70	\$ 55,332.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 55,680.00
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	500	\$ 10.75	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
21301072	EXPLORATION TRENCH 72" DEPTH	FOOT	40	\$ 45.90	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 3.15	\$ 31.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 20.50
*25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 3.15	\$ 31.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 20.50
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	10	\$ 3.15	\$ 31.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 20.50
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.1	\$ 23,402.00	\$ 2,340.20	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 2,015.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	500	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	\$ 22.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
*42300800	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	55	\$ 136.30	\$ 7,496.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	350	\$ 9.35	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	91	\$ 2.50	\$ 227.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	110	\$ 2.05	\$ 225.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	350	\$ 0.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 525.00
*44201690	CLASS D PATCH, 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	618	\$ 69.75	\$ 43,105.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,900.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 17.05	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
55101400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30"	FOOT	22	\$ 23.65	\$ 520.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
*56100600	WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	101	\$ 87.10	\$ 8,797.10	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,494.00
*56100700	WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	320	\$ 93.60	\$ 29,952.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 31,040.00
*56100800	WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	970	\$ 60.85	\$ 59,024.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 96,030.00
*56100900	WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 187.35	\$ 3,747.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
*56104900	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	2	\$ 1,249.00	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00
*56105100	WATER VALVES 10"	EACH	4	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 9,552.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
*56400400	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EACH	2	\$ 2,234.00	\$ 4,468.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 1,724.00	\$ 5,172.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$ 4,747.00	\$ 18,988.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 25,500.00
*60228120	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 4,009.00	\$ 4,009.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	6	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	80	\$ 44.85	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,120.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$ 148.75	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
7010301	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010301	L. SUM	1	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L. SUM	1	\$ 4,237.00	\$ 4,237.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L. SUM	1	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
X0839900	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	35	\$ 19.80	\$ 693.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00
*X5610706	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	25	\$ 22.40	\$ 560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
*X5610710	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	50	\$ 17.80	\$ 890.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
*X5610712	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 118.05	\$ 2,361.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
*X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	4	\$ 399.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 12,562.00	\$ 12,562.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
*Z0056668	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 124.35	\$ 7,461.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
*Z0056675	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 30"	FOOT	22	\$ 216.85	\$ 4,770.70	\$ 420.00	\$ 9,240.00
*Z0058000	SANITARY SEWER, SPECIAL	FOOT	35	\$ 96.20	\$ 3,367.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
*NA	MECHANICALLY PLUG AND BLOCK WATER MAIN	EACH	7	\$ 174.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 6,567.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00
*NA	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$ 2,404.95	\$ 2,404.95	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
*NA	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	LBS	2625	\$ 6.35	\$ 16,668.75	\$ 7.25	\$ 19,031.25
					<b>\$ 370,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 421,266.75</b>

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION